Mineral Springs Cemetery

12/26/2025

Custodians

Guy Boydstun
West Fork, AR 72774

Phone: 479-409-6006

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Kenneth E. Smith

E. V. Stutts

Steve Kevin Stewart
Hubert Calvin Burris
Shirley Bonnalu Braly
Katherine Athileen Jones
Joy L. Stutts

Gordon Eugene Williams

Catherine Marie O'brien

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

3/10/1922
6/18/1927
7/13/1959
1/26/1924
2/24/1914
8/13/1928
9/2/1927
8/6/1948
1/9/1960

Location

Coordinates: 35.9266,-94.135

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

1/11/2013
10/18/2011
12/23/1997

7/14/1976

8/27/1990

6/16/2017
12/31/2020

6/18/2000
11/25/1994

90
84
38
52
76
88
93
51
34
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-e-smith-1922-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/e-v-stutts-1927-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/steve-kevin-stewart-1959-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hubert-calvin-burris-1924-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shirley-bonnalu-braly-1914-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/katherine-athileen-jones-1928-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joy-l-stutts-1927-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gordon-eugene-williams-1948-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catherine-marie-obrien-1960-1994

