## Mineral Springs Cemetery

12/26/2025

## Custodians Location

Guy Boydstun

-

West Fork, AR 72774

Phone: 479-409-6006

Coordinates: 35.9266,-94.135

## Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	<b>Burial Location</b>
Kenneth E. Smith	3/10/1922	1/11/2013	90	
E. V. Stutts	6/18/1927	10/18/2011	84	
Steve Kevin Stewart	7/13/1959	12/23/1997	38	
Hubert Calvin Burris	1/26/1924	7/14/1976	52	
Shirley Bonnalu Braly	2/24/1914	8/27/1990	76	
Katherine Athileen Jones	8/13/1928	6/16/2017	88	
Joy L. Stutts	9/2/1927	12/31/2020	93	
Gordon Eugene Williams	8/6/1948	6/18/2000	51	
Catherine Marie O'brien	1/9/1960	11/25/1994	34	